Contact: Timothy Marshall, (734) 662-1600

Media Release



Bank of Ann Arbor Adds Senior Vice President and Investment Group Manager

Ann Arbor, Michigan, September 29, 2015 – Bank of Ann Arbor is pleased to announce the addition of Senior Vice President and Investment Group Manager, Christopher M. Prisby, CFA®. Chris will be responsible for relationship management, business development, and managing the investment management team that operates within the Trust and Wealth Management area of the bank.

Prisby joins Bank of Ann Arbor with more than 24 years of experience, working his way from Credit Analyst to a Commercial Loan Officer at NBD Bank in Detroit and then held leadership roles at Fifth Third Bank in the Toledo market where he eventually managed a team of twenty eight employees as the Vice President and Private Client Group Manager. His most recent position was Managing Director and Senior Banker in the Ann Arbor Private Banking office for J.P. Morgan where he worked for the past eleven years prior to joining Bank of Ann Arbor.

"Chris is a dynamic and accomplished executive. He has great, long-standing relationships with his customers and community members alike," commented Tim Marshall, President and CEO of Bank of Ann Arbor. "We have the utmost respect for his talent and drive, which are a great fit for our thriving Trust and Investment Management Group. His expertise in portfolio management, investments, and unwavering commitment to a superior client experience fits our culture here at the bank perfectly."

"Bank of Ann Arbor is a trusted, financially strong community bank that has a great reputation for quality and commitment to giving back. I found that many of the groups that I have been associated with – Ann Arbor Art Center, Washtenaw United Way, Glacier Hills Home Care and the Washtenaw Community College Foundation - are also ones that Bank of Ann Arbor supports. Putting great banking and community relationships together at work, really resonated with me," said Prisby. "I'm very happy to be part of this exceptional and highly talented team."

Chris graduated with a Bachelor of Science degree in Business Administration with dual majors in Finance and Accounting from Miami University, Oxford, Ohio. He has an MBA degree from the University of Michigan Ross School of Business. Prisby also holds the highly respected Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA®) designation, five different series licenses from the Securities and Exchange Commission, and a Health and Life Insurance License from the State of Michigan. Chris is a member of the CFA Society of Detroit, Ross School of Business Alumni Association, University of Michigan Alumni Association and Washtenaw Estate Planning Council.

Chris resides in Saline with his wife Paula and eighth grade daughter Grace. The Prisby family has two other children, Julia at the University of Michigan and Emma at Michigan State. Bank of Ann Arbor welcomes Chris and his family to the bank.

About Bank of Ann Arbor

Bank of Ann Arbor is a locally owned and operated bank with total assets and assets under management of over \$2 billion, serving people and businesses in Southeast Michigan with offices at the corner of Fifth Avenue and Washington Street in downtown Ann Arbor, in the Traver Village Shopping Center, at the corner of Stadium and Liberty streets, on West Ellsworth Road in Pittsfield Township, on West Michigan Avenue in downtown Ypsilanti, in Plymouth on Ann Arbor Road and on East Michigan Avenue in downtown Saline. UniFi Equipment Finance, the banks newest acquisition headquartered in Ann Arbor, is a well-established company with a national presence in the small ticket vendor space. UniFi has funded more than 85,000 transactions, totaling over \$1 billion. www.unifiedge.com Visit us on Facebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn. ###